PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISHWANATH HITNALLI	03/04/2021
VENKATA ANIL KUMAR MOTHE	03/05/2021
JAI KUMAR GOWDA	03/04/2021
KOTTURSWAMY HALUVAGALU	03/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODRICH AEROSPACE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	NOS. 14/1 & 15/1, MARUTHI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 2, HOODI VILLAGE, WHITEFIELD ROAD, KR
Internal Address:	PURAM HOBLI BANGALORE, BENGALURU
City:	KARNATAKA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17408021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-339-1863

Email:nchambers@kinney.comCorrespondent Name:GEORGE J. ROMANIK

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130276US01-U200-012249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE J ROMANIK
SIGNATURE:	/George J Romanik/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2021-08-20_ASSIGN_130276US01-U200-012249#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0956

506829199

source=2021-08-20_ASSIGN_130276US01-U200-012249#page2.tif source=2021-08-20_ASSIGN_130276US01-U200-012249#page3.tif source=2021-08-20_ASSIGN_130276US01-U200-012249#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0957

Attorney Docket No.

130276US01-U200-012249

First Named Inventor	:	Vishwanath Hitnalli	
Title	:	COMPOSITE WIPER BLADE ASSEMBLY	
Mothe, of Bangalore, Kar Halavagalu, of Challakere, an application entitled <u>CO</u> application being identifiab	nataka, Karna MPOSI le by it	Vishwanath Hitnalli, of Bijjaragi, Kamataka, India; Venkata Anil Kumar India; Jai Kumar Gowda, of Mandya, Karnataka, India; and Kotturswamy taka, India., have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in TE WIPER BLADE ASSEMBLY for Letters Patent of the United States, the stitle and named inventors above, and/or being identifiable in the United States optication No, filed; and	
existing under the laws of the Phase 2, Hoodi Village, \(\sigma\) ("Assignee") is desirous of	he cou Vhitefic acquiri	odrich Aerospace Services Private Limited, a corporation organized and ntry of India, and having offices at Nos. 14/1 & 15/1, Maruthi Industrial Estate, and Road, KR Puram Hobli Bangalore, Bengaluru, Kamataka, India, 560048, ang the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and regal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.			
I authoriz application number of the a		ssignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and on when ascertained.	
		ssignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply rotection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.	
I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.			
Vishwanath Hitm Witness Signature		04" MARCH 2021 Date	
Nov [Witness Printed N	WRI ame	PHAMI SRIQUAG	

Attorney Docket No. 130276US01-U200-012249

<u>05-MAR</u>-2021 Date

M. Sai kisas Witness Signature

SALKIPAN, MARUPAKA Witness Printed Name

Page 2 of 2 Pages

PATENT

REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0959

Attorney Docket No.

130276IN01-U200-528249

Jai Kumar Gowda

Witness Signature

ANKITA GIRLSH KOTA Witness Printed Name

Attorney Docket No.

130276IN01-U200-528249

Kotturswamy Haluvagalu

05-March-2021

Date

Witness Signature

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Witness Printed Name

Page 4 of 4 Pages

PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 08/20/2021